PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiro Kajimoto	03/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Kogyo Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-14, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun	
City:	Hiroshima	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12725694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127252450

Email: email@casella-hespos.com

Correspondent Name: HESPOS & PORCO LLP

Address Line 1: 110 West 40th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2501

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P3377US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald E. Hespos

Total Attachments: 1 source=3377asn#page1.tif

CH \$

PATENT REEL: 024093 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Kazuhiro KAJIMOTO, residing at c/o Delta Kogyo Co., Ltd., 1-14, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **DELTA KOGYO CO.**, LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-14, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

AUTOMOBILE SEAT AND HEADREST THEREOF

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of CASELLA & HESPOS LLP of New York, NY to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Signature <u>Kazuhiro KAJIMOTO</u> Date <u>March 4, 2010</u>

Kazuhiro KAJIMOTO

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/17/2010